
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS 
(Jammu and Kashmir Branch Office) 

 
BO Ref.: JKBO/ENF/24-25/Aug/01                                                          Date: 30 Aug 2024 
Date of receipt of complaint: Not applicable 
Source of Information: 

Telephonic complaint received by Head JKBO 
 
Brief description of the case: 
 
Based on the Discreet investigation dt 05082024, a search and seizure operation was carried 
out at M/s Diamond Grinding Media Industry, SIDCO, Lassipora, Pulwama, J & 
K on 07.08.2024. During the S & S operation firm was found manufacturing Cast Steel Billet 
Ingots without a valid BIS license.This is a violation of Section (17) read with (29) of BIS Act 
2016 

 
 
Provisions violated: 17(1) of BIS Act 2016 read in conjunction with section 29 of BIS Act, 2016 
 
Recommendations:  
Based upon the documentary and material evidences and details mentioned on product 
packaging, seized during the search and seizure, it was concluded that the firm is 
manufacturing Cast Steel Billet Ingots without a valid BIS license.This is a violation of Section 
(17) read with (29) of BIS Act 2016 as mentioned above. 
 
Remarks, if any: NIL  

          Signature: 
Name: Pankaj Atri 

                                                                               Designation: Sc-D/JD, JKBO 
 
Head (JKBO) 
 
Head (CMED)  
CMED, New Delhi (For assigning Enf Case no.) 


